1
MA3
 series
Product Segments
• Industrial Motion
General Features
Max. load 16,000N (push/pull)
Max. speed at max. load 8.9mm/s

Load (N)
4
MA3 Ordering Key
MA3
Version: 20230116-H
Hardware System
Voltage
Brake
N = Without driver board
1 = 12V DC 2 = 24V DC 6 =  12V DC, thermal switch 5 =   24V DC, thermal switch
S = Mechanical brake
Front Attachment
(mm)
See page 6-7
Adjustable Reed
Sensor
Output Signal
See page 8
Cable Exit
Function of Limit
Switches
1 = #45 Steel, slotless, hole 10.2
2 = #45 Steel, slotless, hole 12.8
3 =  #45 Steel, U clevis, slot 8.2, depth 15.0, hole 10.2
4 =  #45 Steel, U clevis, slot 8.2, depth 15.0, hole 12.8
5 = Stainless Steel, slotless, hole 10.2
6 = Stainless Steel, slotless, hole 12.8
7 =  Stainless Steel, U clevis, slot 8.2, depth 15.0, hole 10.2
8 =  Stainless Steel, U clevis, slot 8.2, depth 15.0, hole 12.8
K = Rod end bearing, hole 12.8
0 = Without 1 =  Reed sensor*1, tinned
leads
2 =  Reed sensor*2, tinned
leads
0 = Without 1 = Mechanical POT 4 = Hall sensor*1 5 = Hall sensor*2
A1 / P1 Cable Length
(mm)
A1 / P1 Connector
(mm)
See page 7
01 = Tinned leads, unsheathed wire 50, stripped wire 4
0500 = 500 1000 = 1000 1500 =   1500 2000 =   2000
1 = Single cable
1 = Two limit switches cut off the actuator at end of stroke
2 = Two limit switches send signal at end of stroke (signal type: normally closed)
Load & Speed
Direction of
Rear Attachment
(Counterclockwise)
See page 7
1 = 0° 2 = 45° 3 = 90° 4 = 135°
Stroke (mm)
Rear Attachment
(mm)
See page 6
Retracted Length
(mm)
1 = #45 Steel, slotless, hole 10.2
2 = #45 Steel, slotless, hole 12.8
3 =  #45 Steel, U clevis, slot 8.2, depth 15.0, hole 10.2
4 =  #45 Steel, U clevis, slot 8.2, depth 15.0, hole 12.8
5 = Stainless Steel, slotless, hole 10.2
6 = Stainless Steel, slotless, hole 12.8
7 =  Stainless Steel, U clevis, slot 8.2, depth 15.0, hole 10.2
8 =  Stainless Steel, U clevis, slot 8.2, depth 15.0, hole 12.8
IP Rating 1 = Without
6 = IP66M
7 = IP67
8 = IP68
9 = IP69K
See page 2
See page 2